

## A change of name for EFG International's business in Sweden

## Zurich, 12 February 2009 – EFG International's business in Sweden, EFG Investment Bank, changes its name to EFG Bank AB

EFG Investment Bank was acquired by EFG International in 2001, and has since benefited from being part of a leading international bank, which has helped it to grow and to extend its range of solutions for clients.

Effective 22 January 2009, the business changed its name to EFG Bank AB, to more accurately reflect its full range of wealth management capabilities, encompassing asset management; financial investments; banking, pensions and insurance; secured lending; and wealth structuring. The change of name has been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and The Swedish Companies Registration Office.

EFG Bank AB covers Sweden and also other Nordic countries. It is headquartered in Stockholm, with representative offices in Gothenburg and Malmo. It is also present in Helsinki, Finland. There are three main business areas: institutions; private individuals; and third party distributors. In Sweden, it also owns the boutique private banking business, Quesada.

## Contacts

Media Relations +41 44 212 7387 mediarelations@efginternational.com

Investor Relations +41 44 212 7377 investorrelations@efginternational.com

## About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses currently operates in 55 locations in over 30 countries, with circa 2,455 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange. EFG International is a member of the EFG Group headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, which is the third-largest banking group in Switzerland by Tier-1 Capital.

Practitioners of the craft of private banking